
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

GREGORY HARRIS, on behalf of himself and 
all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

 v. 

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND 
SERVICES CORP., 

Defendants. 

CIVIL ACTION 

NO. 19-677 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

TO THE CLERK OF COURT: 

Pursuant to L.R. 41.1(b), Plaintiff Gregory Harris hereby gives notice that the above-

captioned action is voluntarily dismissed with prejudice.  

Dated: February 9, 2021    /s/ James A. Francis  
FRANCIS MAILMAN SOUMILAS, P.C. 
James A. Francis 
John Soumilas 
David A. Searles 
Lauren KW Brennan 
1600 Market Street, Suite 2510 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: 215.735.8600 
Fax: 215.940.8000 
jfrancis@consumerlawfirm.com 
jsoumilas@consumerlawfirm.com 
dsearles@consumerlawfirm.con 
lbrennan@consumerlawfirm.com 

COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 
Sharon M. Dietrich  
Jamie Gullen  
1424 Chestnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19102  
(215) 981-3700
sdietrich@clsphila.org
jgullen@clsphila.org

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

It is SO ORDERED this 9th day
of February, 2021.

s/ Michael M. Baylson USDJ
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